#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/01/2009

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Siemens Corporate Research, Inc.	09/23/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Siemens Corporation	
Street Address:	170 Wood Avenue South	
City:	Iselin	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08830	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7282837
Patent Number:	7066376
Patent Number:	7417359

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (732)321-3014

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7323213084

Email: tracey.daniel@siemens.com

Correspondent Name: Siemens Corporation
Address Line 1: 170 Wood Avenue South

Address Line 2: IPD

Address Line 4: Iselin, NEW JERSEY 08830

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2002P02604US03
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Donald B. Paschburg/TAD

PATENT REEL: 024953 FRAME: 0125 7282837

CH \$120 00

501284377

### Total Attachments: 3

source=Siemens Corporate Research Inc into Siemens Corporation Certificate of Ownership#page1.tif source=Siemens Corporate Research Inc into Siemens Corporation Certificate of Ownership#page2.tif source=Siemens Corporate Research Inc into Siemens Corporation Certificate of Ownership#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 024953 FRAME: 0126

PAGE 1

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"SIEMENS CORPORATE RESEARCH, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "SIEMENS CORPORATION" UNDER THE NAME OF
"SIEMENS CORPORATION", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING
UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED
IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2009, AT
1:53 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE FIRST DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2009, AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2198655 8100M

090878184

AUTHENTICATION: 7545152

DATE: 09-24-09

PATENT REEL: 024953 FRAME: 0127

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

\_\_\_\_\_

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:58 PM 09/23/2009 FILED 01:53 PM 09/23/2009 SRV 090878184 - 2198655 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP MERGING SIEMENS CORPORATE RESEARCH, INC., INTO SIEMENS CORPORATION

(Pursuant to Section 253 of the Delaware General Corporation Law)

Siemens Corporation (the "Corporation"), a corporation incorporated on June 8, 1989, pursuant to the provisions of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "DGCL");

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that the Corporation owns 100% of the capital stock of Siemens Corporate Research, Inc., a corporation incorporated on the 25th day of August, 1988 pursuant to the provisions of the DGCL; and that the Corporation, by a resolution of its Board of Directors duly adopted by unanimous written consent as of the 9th day of March, 2009, determined to merge into itself the said Siemens Corporate Research, Inc., effective as of 12:01am, Eastern Standard Time, on October 1, 2009, which resolution is in the following words to wit:

WHEREAS, the Corporation lawfully owns 100% of the outstanding stock of Siemens Corporate Research, Inc. a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and

WHEREAS, the Corporation desires to merge into itself the said Siemens Corporate Research, Inc. and to be possessed of all the estate, property, rights, privileges and franchises of said corporation,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that effective as of 12:01am, Eastern Standard Time, on October 1, 2009, the Corporation merge into itself the said Siemens Corporate Research, Inc., and assume all of its liabilities and obligations, and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the officers of the Corporation be, and they hereby are directed to make and execute a certificate of ownership setting forth a copy of the resolutions to merge the said Siemens Corporate Research, Inc. and assume its liabilities and obligations, and the date of adoption and effectiveness thereof, and to file the same in the office of the Secretary of State of Delaware, and a certified copy thereof in the office of the Recorder of Deeds of New Castle County; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the officers of the Corporation be and they hereby are authorized and directed to do all acts and things whatsoever, whether within or without the State of Delaware, which may be in any way necessary or proper to effect said merger and, in advance of such merger, do all such acts and things whatsoever, which may be in any way necessary, desirable or appropriate to effect an orderly transition of said Siemens Corporate Research, Inc. from being a stand-alone entity to being integrated into the Corporation (as of the effective time) as a division of the Corporation or as may otherwise be determined by the executive management of the Corporation from time to time.

PATENT REEL: 024953 FRAME: 0128 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer this <u>2</u> day of September, 2009.

**RECORDED: 09/08/2010** 

By:\_\_\_

Name: E. Robert Lupone

Title: Senior VicePresident, General Counsel

& Secretary

**PATENT** 

REEL: 024953 FRAME: 0129